KIHERFICCDHAZTEZER BRAITHYTFITEBE LTI,

Before commencing assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.
Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch.
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant |IOemploi.

Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de comenzar el montaje.

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
HILERIREREAE

THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS
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CDEHBAEIL. ARRE readyset HETY .
OARR (&, B~ Bl FTHEMITTIIESLY,
@readyset (XKl ~ 0 FTEMITTLLEEL,

@ Notice de montage pour les versions ARR et Readyset.
@ Version ARR : Etapes a .
@ Version Readyset : Etapes a .

@ This instruction manual is for ARR and readyset versions.
@ Steps B to M cover the ARR version.
@ Steps K] to M cover the readyset version.

@ Este manual de instrucciones sirve para la version ARR y la vresion Readyset.
@ Si usted ha adquirido la version ARR solamente debera realizar los pasos al .
@ Si usted posee la version Readyset solamente debera realizar desde el al .

@ Diese Bauanleitung bezieht sich auf die ARR und die Readyset Version.
@ Bitte beachten Sie fiir die ARR Version die Baustufen bis [H .
@ Bitte beachten Sie fur die Readyset Version die Baustufen bis .

o] ==
A ZED-HDFEEIE
COEBRIEMERIHAETELY TEA!
O DERITBVVEREERIBT 5K SITHRE SN TUET, ML TITTHMENAGAIL.
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O Tk, HABENVOTERLNDLSITKYITRELTILZEL,

A SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

This radio control model is not a toy!

@First-time builders should seek the advice of experienced modellers before
commencing assembly and if they do not fully understand any part of the
construction.

@Assemble this kit only in places out of children’s reach!

@Take enough safety precautions prior to operating this model. You are responsible for
this model's assembly and safe operation!

@Always keep this instruction manual ready at hand for quick reference, even after
completing the assembly.

ACHTUNG!

Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug!
@Anfénger sollten mdglichst Rat bei Modellbaukundigen einholen, um das Modell
richtig zusammenzubauen und gefahrlos bedienen zu kénnen.
@Bauen Sie dieses Modell nur auBer Reichweite von Kindern zusammen!
@Treffen Sie gentigend Sicherheitsvorkehrungen, bevor Sie lhr Modell bedienen!
Sie alleine tragen die Verantwortung fiir lhr Modell und dessen gefahrlose
Bedienung!

A ATTENTION!

Ce mod le nOest pas un jouet!

@Si vous étes débutant dans le modeéle réduit, prenez conseils auprés de modélistes
con-firmés afin d’utiliser votre modéle dans des conditions optimales.

@Assemblez ce kit en dehors de la portée de jeunes enfants!

@Prenez des précautions lors de I'utilisation. Vous seul étes responsable des
évolutions de votre modeéle. La société KYOSHO ou son distributeur ne peuvent en
aucun cas étre tenus responsables des accidents pouvant survenir lors de I'utilisation
de ce modéle!

@Gardez cette notice a portée de main afin de vous y référer rapidement.

A CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

Este modelo de Radio Control no es un juguete
@Los no inicados en este hobby deberan ser aconsejados por expertos antes de
comenzar el montaje de este modelo.
@Realice el montaje en un lugar fuera del alcance de los nifios.
@Siempre extreme las medidas de seguridad. Usted es el tnico responsable del
funcionamiento de su modelo.
@®Mantenga este manual a mano.

RBRC - FEIIH-=HFNAvTY—F HECRREFIHDICERELEVTYSAI)L

BAB~BRESL S0,
+ The product you have purchased is powered by a rechargeable battery. The battery is
recyclable. At the end of its useful life, under various national / state and local laws, it
may be illegal to dispose of this battery into the municipal waste stream. Check with
N your local solid waste officials for details in your area for recycling options or proper
Ni-cd disposal.
- Dieses Modell wird von einem Nickel-Cadmium Akkumulator betrieben. Er ist wieder
@ aufladbar. Entsorgen Sie einen verbrauchten Akku fachgerecht an entsprechender
Stelle.
% + Ce modele est alimenté par un accu Ni-Cad. Il est rechergeable. Notez qu'a la fin de
sa vie utile, 'accu doit étre traité comme déchet apart

N L X N Ni-Cd - Este kit utiliza una bateria NiCd recargable, la cual es reciclable. No la arroje a la
@Bitte bewahren Sie diese Dokumentation zur spateren Verwendung auf. basura. Devuélvala a la tienda donde la adquirié cuando se estropee.
\. J
KUSHBND=0., FPELHHEELET 15806 YET. Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! No. 30117
Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis!  El fabricante se reserva el derecho de introducir modificaciones en los kits sin previo aviso! (FNZEIR(LTE)

© 2001 KYOSHO .~ # #EbiniE s
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*v FOMIZE A Z 5% / REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

BECH# 2 F v v Rl 2 —RERIZHH (T0K) R (BBER) OJOR QFror L7 I £y b
1 Minimum 2 channel radio with 2 servos. DEFEAL TS, M ERAUSMERZL)
Eine 2-Kanal BEC Fernlenkanlage mit 2 Servos. Sy = CAUTION: Only use a surface radio with 2 channels and electronic
Radio type B.E.C. 2 voies avec 2 servos e speed controller! (Any other is prohibited!).
Equipo de Radio de dos canales con dos servos. Achtung: Verwenden Sie eine 2-Kanal RC-Anlage in Verbindung mit

einem Servo und einem elektronischen Drehzahisteller.
Attention! N'utiliser qu'une radio 2 voies avec un variateur de vitesse
Zectronique! (" I'exclusion de toute autre).
PRECAUCION: Utilice unicamente una emisora de 2 canales con
variador de velocidad electronico.

W\ F)L% A 7/ Wheel-type
Drehknopfsteuerung / A volant
Emisora tipo volante

mwry readysetlZ(H &,
ﬂ? Come with readyset.
A Readyset enthalten.

FRATESZY—RYA4 X
Suitable servos

Livré dans la version Readyset. Passende Servos
Incluido en el Readyset. Servos compatibles
Dimensiones apropiadas
O JOKOEE L, TORCHBORABESEILTILEEL, para los servos
@ For more information on the radio, refer to its instruction manual.
@ Fir mehr Einzelheiten tber die RC-Anlage, lesen Sie bitte die WEIFEEN
Gebrauchsanweisung der RC-Anlage durch. AA-size Batteries
@ Lisez la notice de la radio pour plus d’informations. AA Trockenbatterien
@ Lea el manual de instrucciones de su equipo de radio. Piles type AA
Baterias tipo AA

readyset|Z (X118,

2 ET+HZERA_H NNy TY— KB 1CO=) Come with readyset
Operation and receiver Ni-Cd batteries, chargers ya Im Readyset enthaltén

Antriebs- und Empféangerakkus, Ladegeréate —
Accus pour alimentation de moteurs électriques et de récepteurs, chargeurs
Baterias NiCd y Cargadores de Baterias

Livré dans la version Readyset.
Incluido en el Readyset.

¢ No.71901

W72V RR—/87—2000 /3y F1)— (AFI% A D) No.71501 No.72921
7.2V Sports Power BATTERY (Beginner class) BMDCHA 9O Fr—r—ll BACYA I Frv—Iv—l
(f¥r AniSnger) DC QUICK CHARGER III AC QUICK CHARGER Il
(pour ddutants) - SPORTS POWER 2000

(Principiantes)

No.71024
W7.2V 2400mAh X-FORCE 2400 =# F/\w T — N /RT—+AV T 50847
7.2V 2400 mAh X-FORCE 2400 Ni-Cd BATTERY (More power and endurance)
(mehr Leistung und I1Sngere Dauer)
(plus de performance et dOendurance)
(Mayor potencia y duraci—n)

()

B (KT 1 ZBER) ATL—NS5—%EAT B8, EORBERCHEATHEEL,
3 Paints (for painting the body shell) A CAUTION: Before using Kyosho Spray Colors, always read the
Farben (zur Lackierung der Karosserie)
Peintures (pour peindre la carrosserie)
Pintura (Para el pintado de la carroceria)

ey explanations!
AR WICHTIG: Lesen Sie bitte zuerst die Gebrauchsanleitung der Spray-
farben sorgfSitig durch!
IMPORTANT: Avant IQutilisation des Kyosho Spray Colors, lisez atten
tivement les explications!
AVISO: Antes de comenzar a pintar, lea las instrucciones.

X readyset [E7KF 1 BEF TS, eeeeccccccscccccsccccccccscccce e®ecccccccccccecscccsecsccccscccccccccscccoee

X Readyset version include factory painted body. No.2230 No.76301

X Die Readyset Version beinhaltet die fertig lackierte Karosserie. 71'3 1) hh z— ~ 76711

XLa carroserie de la version Readyset est peinte en usine. (%&9 Y2 HER JL—h 55—

%La version Readyset incluye la carroceria pintada. POLYCA COLOR KYOSHO \ m
(Brush paints) SPRAY COLOR

KYOSHO

(Pinselfarben) XcAAY G005
(Peintures a pinceau)

(Para pincel)




Tools required = o CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

: . B+ RS4/8— (K, &, ) : v
Die notwendigen Werkzeuge Phi”ijs Screwdriver (L M. S WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
Les outils util P L M. 9) TE

es outlls utliises Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher JXE  IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

Herramientas necesarias Tournevis cruciforme AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!
Destornilladores Phillips

4 M TICRHELRIE f FRTHZIEQIFELICE., +95FELTLEEL,

FYMIA->TWAHIE e oL Sharp Hobby Knife

TOOLS INCLUDED W5 OFRTF Scharies Bastelmesser /7
GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE Needle Nose Pliers ﬁ Cutter

OUTILS FOURNIS Flachzange Cuchilla de Hobby

HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS Pinces plates

=<0
I
Alicates de punta fina V | E)

- N Awl
BARALUF (1.5 / 2mm) m= v/

ZwIN— )
Hex Wrench (1.5 / 2mm) Wire Cutters ~ gg::]z;hr:e ] >
Sechskantschltssel (1.5 / 2mm . . Vo~ ,
Clé allen (1.5/ 2mm)( ) Seitenschneider E' Punzén

A Pince coupante _
Llaves Allen (1.5 /2mm) Alicate cortacables MR EER
Instant Glue/Super Glue

e00000000000000000000000000000000000000000 00 Sekundenkleber

s
;

Colle cyanoacrylate
Pegamento instantaneo

B+=FLUF # R R R R R RN
Cross Wrench )
Kreuzschiissel @ /-i-,

Clé en croix SHYEH v A —&H U A— o = )
Have de oruz CURVED SCISSORS & SANDER ~ N0-1829 AR pTF—18— 1) —7— No.8031 1
LEXANSCHERE SPECIAL TAPER REAMER 0.

REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCER’A
TRMIAFRET, B~ 15mmORHIANTEZIETY,
No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
UnerlaBlich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Locher, einfach und sauber!

Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.

CISEAUX A LEXAN
TIJERAS Y LIJADOR

RTF1Dhy b, H£EIFA,

BH#RER D B RICEEMNTEES,

For trimming body shells. Makes cutting curved lines easy!
Schneidet ohne Probleme auch Kurven. Fir Karosserien
aus Lexan.

Coupe le long de lignes courbées. Pour les carrosseries.
Para recortar las carrocerias con la maxima precision.

JO/RD %% / RADIO PREPARATION

DIE RC-ANLAGE / PREPARATION DE LA RADIO / PREPARACION EQUIPO DE RADIO
@ JOREFDIEHFIZLEN>TEY FLET,

Set up the radio as explained below.

Bereiten Sie die RC-Anlage wie unten beschrieben vor.
Préparez votre radiocommande comme ci-dessous.
Prepare el equipo de radio tal y como se indica.

/L M
_A Electronic Speed Controller

| == Elektronischer Drehzahlsteller
A-HENyFY— \\\ iﬁ?@%ﬁ > \—/ Var_iateur électronlique de vilgs§e
ON Ni-Cd batter AN Charger Variador de Velocidad Electronico
Y A Ladegerét
ﬁ Akku % adeg
OFF f @ Accu Shargeur g4 ON
Bateria Ni-Cd R
oFF
S
Switch
=—Schalter
<A SR = Interrupteur
Transmitter @ Interruptor
Sender == N\
Emett AZ{EH
Emfe eur Receiver
misora Empfénger
Récepteur
Receptor
@158 D @START @ANFANG @DEBUT @COMIENZO
BEWRICHIEENELY MY Insert the AA-size dry Setzen Sie die AA Batterien Installez les piles type AA Instale las baterias en la emisora.
By % batteries into the transmitter. in den Sender ein. dans I'émetteur. Extienda la antena de la emisora.
BEEBDOT T+ ZE0IET . Bl Extend the transmitter antenna. Ziehen Sie die Senderantenne aus. Déployez 'antenne de 'émetteur. Conecte la Bateria NiCd.
—Hh KNy 7 1) —% D% <, [ Plug in the Ni-Cd battery. SchlieBen Sie den Akku an. Branchez 'accu. Extienda la antena del receptor.
ZEHOT VT F%EDIET . B Unwind the receiver antenna. Entspulen Sie die Empfangerantenne. Déployez 'antenne du récepteur. B Coloque los trims en neutro.
b LZERRIZEY T 5. B Center the trims. Stellen Sie die Trimmer neutral. Mettez les trims au neutre. Conecte la emisora.
EEBDRA v FZE AN %, [ Switch on the transmitter. Schalten Sie den Sender an. Mettez I'émetteur sur “ON”. Conecte el receptor.
ZEHDR A v F & Ah S, M Switch on the receiver. Schalten Sie den Empfénger an. Mettez le récepteur sur “ON”. Asegurese que los servos se
ATAVIEHNMLTH— Make sure the servos move Uberpriifen Sie, ob die Servos Vérifiez a ce que les servos mueven proporcionalmente a
ROBLT LD HFER, according to your transmitter sich lhrer Richtung entsprechend bougent selon vos maneuvres los movimientos de los sticks.
inputs. verhalten. sur I'émetteur.
@ hH D OFINISH @ENDE OFIN OF INAL
(9] ZIEHORA v FEY S,  [9] Switch off the receiver. [9] Schalten Sie den Empfanger aus. [9] Mettez le récepteur sur “OFF”. [9] Desconecte el receptor.

EERORA Vv FEY S, Switch off the transmitter. Schalten Sie den Sender aus. [10] Mettez 'émetteur sur “OFF”. Desconecte la emisora.
EIEWDT > TF EHEH %, [11] Retract the transmitter antenna. 1] Ziehen Sie die Senderantenne ein. Rentrez I'antenne de I'émetteur. Pliegue la antena de la emisora.

3




#8537 THIM;X= / BEFORE YOU BEGIN

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN / AVANT DE COMMENCER / ANTES DE EMPEZAR

HEITORIZTREDZEITTEFELTLESL,

O _DRAEERHH. BEEZEET D,
OxXy FORBREHENM DD,
KAE—FR. FENHYFELF=H. BEEVROHDIKR
SEIEAN, B TA—HF—MMRE ) FTITERCIZEL,
QNS HEBDOIOY A XEMEBZBEWVNESIZT D,
ESEICLTHRELLEALGHEITS,
OTPER DD EEF - - -
ﬁjﬁ?);ﬁﬁ‘@ KTHEHBEPEESNDETHDT
AN
L. BERAERT HETHODEERDEN
BLBYES,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
con-struction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
whom the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful ont to over-tighten TP screws or you may strip the plastic
thread in the part!

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.

@ Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an lhren Fachhandler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in Ihrem Land.

@Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstel-lungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB3 Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht tiberdrehen!

Correct
Richtig
Bon

LLARARARY)

«\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m

‘ Correcto

Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

B

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des pieces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@®Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a l'aide des illus--
trations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piéce a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéece.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@ Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquiri6.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@ Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada
paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

SREAZED R So funktioniert die Bauanleitung:
How to read the instruction manual: ~ Comment lire les instruction:
Coémo leer el manual de instrucciones: [ ER'EE WJ Examp le ]
=}
: COEBETHITSEH &L ZDIHE, [ Exemple Beispiel Ejemplo ]

DNIE RO AT, RS, R,

Ow>

XY FROERE. EXREERLNTT—
No.AMFIFENTVWET, RARFIN—VYE
BATAEEF—No.Z3BLTLESLY,

1 JAVMRRY Y3y
Front Suspension

Vordere Aufhdngung
*Suspension avant

ﬂ No.4, No.5, No.6

D: SBAZANTREZDY—IMERENT

WET, Y—YIFRE L THITEED
TLEEW, Y=Y DHAEF, EX—=
DFIZHYFET,

A: Indicates the number of the assembly step
and the part(s) that are to be assembled.

B: Details Key Number, Actual Size drawings
and the Quantity of parts Used.

C: All parts, except screws, are identified by key
Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

D: This instruction manual uses several
symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the

@ 5x10mm * &)L
Metal Bushing
Metallager
Palier métal

bottom of each page.

A: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu bau- A: Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de A: Indica el nimero del Paso y la Parte a ser

-ende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

Origi-nalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der Bauanlei--
tung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste, die zu der
Teilenummer die entsprechende Bestellnum-
-mer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene

Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

la piece a assembler.

: Numéro de référence de la piece, nom, illu--

stration en grandeur réelle et quantité
utilisée.

: Toutes les pieces, exceptées les vis, sont

iden-tifiées par un numéro de référence.
Pour 'achat de piéces de rechange, trouvez
ce numéro dans la liste pour piéces de
rechange a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la
gauche de cette méme liste, vous trouverez
ainsi le numéro de commande
correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

montada.

B: Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a
escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

C: Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,
mire el nimero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

D: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos

simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.




1 5 7 X4y / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

2x8mm TPER
TP Screw
RK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm
Tornillo 2x8mm TP

@3 x20mm ¥ 7k
Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x20mm
Eje 3x20mm

_—— e - — 7

2 70> bFvR 4 X/ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

4x4mm £y FER (910 x 14mm A %)L Axdmm > EoREICEY FEXRZEET .
Set Screw Metal Bushing Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.
Gewindestift Lager é Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten
Vis BTR 4x4mm Bague Métal 10x14mm Flachen fest.
Prisionero 4x4mm Casquillo Metalico 10x14mm Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.

[mm ””””””””””””” 3 # Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes
3x12mmTPE X planas del eje.

TPScrew AL )| |7 2 &C,ﬁ

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x12mm _
Tornillo 3x12mm TP (@8x10mm A% LH5—

8 Metal Collar
ﬂk\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\“ 8 Metall Ring

3x16mmTPE X Collier Métal
TP Screw Casquillo Metalico

LK Treibschr
VisTP3xt6mm  (( )] | [ 2
Tornillo 3x16mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ———————————— 1

RALVF

Hex Wrench
Sechskantschlissel
Clé Hexagonale
Llave Allen

> ESGHEICEY FEREEAET .

5mm > ¥ — Washer Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.
Scheibe Rondelle 5mm Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten
Arandela 5mm Flachen fest.
@ ——————————————————— 3 Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes

@5x10mm A%JL planas del eje.
Metal Bushing  Metall
Métal

Metalico
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

TIXY

Differential
Gear Differential
Différentiel
3x12mm Diferencial
3x16mm
JIUREES, 2 24y MEIZTS () . FToa3vORTY U TORE, (i No.96999) E2=DL k3 N
Apply grease. X Assemble as many times as specified. 4 Ball bearings are optional ! (with optional part no.) Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Fetten. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Wahlweise Kugellager (Jeweils mit Best.-Nr.) Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Graissez. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué. Les roulements sont en option. (avec les pieces en option N ) Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplicar grasa. Repita las veces sefaladas. Rodamientos opcionales disponibles. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




282 YRR 32 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung ADT—%

Suspension avant / Suspensién Delantera

Marked “A”
A links markiert
3x8mm TPHSEZR Marqué “A” 5
TP F/H Screw "A" derecha

SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

[ Tornillo 3x8mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6

> oI EmA I,
RFEDHT B,
After installing part in step
, tighten these screws.
Nach der Montage von Teil
Nr.d4) in Baustufe El, diese
Schrauben festziehen.
Apres avoir installé la piéce
a I'stape Y, serrer les vis.

Una vez instale lapieza (13) en Top Oben  P-EFITEE.
el paso ], apriete los tornillos. Haut Arriba Note the direction.
f Einbaurichtung beachten.

Notez le sens.

Fijese en el dibujo.
| I—

&stmm(F/H)

J
” , =t h
4 782 MMAARYY 3V [ Front Suspension / Vordere Authdngung Top Oben
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera Haut Arriba
(93 x52mm &% 7 b Shaft f
Welle Axe 3x52mm @
Eje 3x52mm
| - EIEE,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijese en el dibujo.

3x8mm TPHISER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

[ Tornillo 3x8mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

17 5.8mm E B AR—)L (48)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5,8mm y wpn
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado) ——— Marked "A

A links markiert
E}Mﬂmﬂ ”””””” 2 1mm Marqué “A”
"A" derecha

5 782 MAARYY 3V [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhdngung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

»l

3x10mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
[

- EEITER,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.

N bR
Fijese en el dibujo. %

Notez le sens.

3x10mm
B =S DIEICHEIT S, o REERCESIRE bk e N V EARLC&SITHITS,
Assemble in the specified order. I Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil muf sich leicht bewegen lassen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Assemblez le cété gauche comme le cété droit.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.




7Ry MAAR LY 32 [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

@ *>4JE> King Pin
Achsschenkelbolzen
Vis a fusée King Pin

e

(17 5.8mm E OAR—)L (4R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5,8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

@5x10mm * %)L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metélico 5x10mm

L
/o
@)

»RDY—Y
Marked “R”
R echts markiert
Marqué “R”
"R" derecha

<%HfIA Right>
< Rechts Drolte Derecho >
- 2 »ROT—Y o7
= Marked “R” .
= R echts markiert 7
Marqué “R” e
"R" derecha .~
_-C<EfHA >
/," < Left Links >
I < Gauche Izquierda >
- »LOT—%
Marked “L”
L links markiert
Marqué “L”

»LDT—Y

Marked “L”

L links markiert X
Marqué “L” Ommo
"L" derecha s

"L" derecha

7R MAAR LY 32 [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

@3x24mm 9 )1—Fy @7BYF7yv/RA—AvY K

Screw Pin Front Upper Rod
Schraubachse Oberer Querlenker 3x12
Vis 3x24mm Biellette supérieure o=
Tomillo Pasador 3x24mm  Trapecio Superior
0 —
3x12mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

«\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘r 4

AR
For Right
Rechts
Drolte
Derecho

mm

E=RRA

For Left

Links

Gauche
Izquierda

A 73— | Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador
@AR—ILTUE(S)
BallEnd (S) Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S) Rdétula (S)

@03 x35mm S+ 7 b
Shaft Welle
Axe 3x35mm Eje 3x35mm

( [T
,,,,,,,, 4 |
JIR%#D, Y 479300 T U D&E. (Bl No.969%6) o BEEKEPIN AR % EARLC&LSITHITS, 4 4ty MAZTS D) o
Apply grease. - Bk Ball bearings are optional ! (with optional part no.) KBl Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. Assemble left and right sides the same way. had pssemble as many times as specified.
Fetten. Wahiweise Kugellager (Jeweils mit Best.-Nr.) Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Graissez. Les roulements sont en option. (avec les piéces en optionN)  La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.

Aplicar grasa. Rodamientos opcionales disponibles. Aseglrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

Repita las veces sefialadas.
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E 78V MARYY 3 Y/ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhdngung

Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

Vis TP 3x16mm
Tornillo 3x16mm TP

ﬂ&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ———————————— 2

3x16mmTPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr o
A

N/ &5
i,

=
Rod Anlenkgesténge
Tringle Tirante

C—=——0

{D5.8mm EQR—)L (8R)
Pillow Ball (silver)
Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5,8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

® Om

3x8mm TPE R @4a5mm EnR—L
Pillow Ball

TP Screw Kugelschraub
LK Treibschr R“f’el Si ga“ e
Vis TP 3x8mm ow'e 4,5mm

Tornillo 3x8mm TP Rétula 4.8mm

o - > ©Cfm—

prise 43 apart with a screwdriver.
Installieren Sie Nr. 42 und Nr. 40
wie auf dem Bild dargestellt.
Insérer les pieces 42 et 40 dans
I'espace indiqué sur le schéma.
Abra tal y como muestra el dibujo
e instale 42-40.

="

1 O ATT) Y | Steering ‘ * @0 (%A F R ESAA—ZTEFT )
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion  ° HMAITS,
= | To more easy fit 42 to 40, carefully
NS &

1 1 ATFTF YUY | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion
3x8mm HIEX
F/H Screw

SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x8mm

[ Tornillo 3x8mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

o BEERTEIR A
i Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

L&

EARLC&SITHITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.




v e - - " »CDI—%Y
1 2 )4 2R VY 3 [ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung Marked “C”
Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera C links markiert
Marqué “C”

"C" derecha

»BOT—Y
Marked “B”
B links markiert
Marqué “B”
"B" derecha

> DOREFES,
‘ Use this hole.

({93 x52mm &+ 7 bk Shaft
Welle Axe 3x52mm Eje 3x52mm

Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.
| | Utilice este agujero.

fffffffffff 2 |
@) 5.8mm Eo Tfé\‘—)lf ($8) 3x8mm TPHSEZR
Pillow Ball (silver) TP F/H Screw
Kugelschraube (silber) SK Treibschraube
Rotule (argent) 5,8mm Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

Tornillo 3x8mm TP F/H
(@ B 2 Dl 4

3x8mm(F/H)
3x8mm(F/H)

Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmisién Trasera

1) 7 ¥R w4 X/ Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehéuse

4x4mm £ FER (910 x 14mm * %L E4 EJ>¥%J E-ing ©@8x10mm A& )LH5—
Set Screw Metal Bushing E-Ring E4 Clips 4mm Metal Collar
Gewindestift Lager ﬁ Clip E4 Metall Ring
Vig BTR 4x4mm Bague Métal 10x14mm \) ()~ T 1 Collier Métal
Prisionero 4x4mm Casquilo Metdlico 10x14mm 5 w4 — Washer Casquillo Metalico
[mm 2 Scheibe Rondelle 5mm
3x16mm TPEX [/ \\| | ... .. 2 @ Arandela 5mm @ |:| —————————— 2
TPScrew A\ /J/J| | (( ) )-mmm- 2 3x16mm
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x16mm

Tomillo 3x16mm TP | g F 4 EIC Ly FEXEEET 2.
ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- ********* 4 Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.

@5x10mm * %)L Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Metal Bushing  Metall Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.
Métal Metdlico

3x16mm
N\
2N
o)
‘ ©)
8
it Foxy 96999
Differential (1]
Gear Differential E4 \
Différentiel
Diferencial C
96999
Fe) 4 72 avnR7Y U TOREE, (5l No.96999) @ TJIR%EED, Jd *OO VI EIEED, O =S OIEIHEI TS,
A 4 Ball bearings are optional ! (with optional part no.) Apply grease. - Apply threadlocker (screw cement). €8l A\ssemble in the specified order.
Wahlweise Kugellager (Jeweils mit Best.-Nr.) Fetten. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Les roulements sont en option. (avec les piéces en option N ) Graissez. Appliquer du frein filet. Assemblez dans 'ordre indiqué.
Rodamientos opcionales disponibles. Aplicar grasa. Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.




Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmisiéon Trasera

1) ¥ ¥R v & X / Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehéuse

3x8mm TPEXR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm
Tornillo 3x8mm TP

[ D e 2

®2x9mm Ev
Pin
Stift
Axe 2x9mm
Pasador

@5x10mm A% )L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

3x8mm P J L DELVE, 39—

N

L AL,

Tighten screws equally for
correct gear alignment.

Ziehen Sie die Schrauben
gleichméaBig an!

Visser les vis de la méme
fagon, afin d'aligner le pignon.

Apriete los tornillos con la misma
intensidad para conseguir una
perfecta alineacion.

-I 5 1) X ¥Ry X/ Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmisién Trasera

Os
3x8mm TPEXR 3xgmm @I@
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm TP

[ D e 2

3x12mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP 0.5mm

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“ ———————————————— 4 i

X7 vR—ay K
Rear Upper Rod
Oberer Querlenker, hinten
Biellette supérieure arriere
Trapecio Superior @

3x12mm

N

oW =S DIEICHEILITS. o IREERCESISE bk e N
Assemble in the specified order. i Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil muf sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

LR

EERLC &S ITHITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le cété droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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1) ¥ X4 7R v & X/ Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehéuse

Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

3x8mm TPHSER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

[ Tornillo 3x8mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

3x8mm(F/H)

3x8mm(F/H)

1 7 )44 2R 3 [ Rear Suspension
Hintere Authdngung / Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera < EfIA Left >
] < Links Gauche Izquierda >
@)5x10mm A 5L <AfIA  Right> 60
Metal Bushing < Rechts Drolte Derecho >
Lager *
Bague Métal 5x10mm @ “‘\\\" =
Casquillo Metdlico 5x10mm _—
/ N
O[] _pad
) ‘
ROT—% an
“qr Marked “L
Marked "R . 96996 L echts markiert
R echts markiert M L
Marqué “R” arque
96996 q "L" derecha
"R" derecha
1 8 442X 3> [ Rear Suspension h
Hintere Aufh&ngung / Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera

3x12mmTPE X AR
TP Scr_ew For Right
LK Treibschr Rechts
Vis TP 3x12mm Drolte

Tornillo 3x12mm TP Derecho
ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“ ———————————————— 2

@3 x24mm X7 Ya1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis 3x24mm
Tornillo Pasador 3x24mm

0 —

0.5mm
= I
For Left
Links
3x12mm

Gauche
Izquierda

TYR%ED, TTV3V0RTY VT 0&E, (Bl No9699%) o= EEERESIS TAe:N % EERCEIIHLTA, DN Z=DIRICHL TS,

Apply grease. Ball bearings are optional ! (with optional part no.) KB Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. Assemble left and right sides the same way. Assemble in the specified order.

Fetten. Wahlweise Kugellager (Jeweils mit Best.-Nr.) Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. In der angegebenen Rehenfolge zusammenbauen.

Graissez. Les roulements sont en option. (avec les piéces en option ) La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droi. Assemblez dans 'ordre indiqué.

Aplicar grasa. Rodamientos opcionales disponibles. Asegrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
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-I 9 ¥4 AR 3 [ Rear Suspension / Hintere Authdngung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera
3x16mmTPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x16mm
Tornillo 3x16mm TP

ﬂ&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“w- ———————————— 2

20 E£—4— / Motor

Motor / Moteur / Motor

3x8mm EX
Screw

LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm
ﬂmlmmmm ———————————————————— 2

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm
ﬂllllllllllllllllllll ffffffffffffffffff 3

3mm +v b Nut
Mutter Ecrou

3x10mm 3x10mm

21 E—4— / Motor
Motor / Moteur / Motor
3x8mm TPEX
TP Screw

LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm TP
[ - 1

3x10mm TPHSEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3

3x10mm(F/H)

o IREERCESPIR b ar-N %ZEEEJ C&SITHMITS, fR1ESD,
I Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. Assemble left and right sides the same way. Tentatively tighten.
Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Vorlaufig festziehen.
La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit. Vissez temporairement.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Apriete de manera provisional.
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Gearbox / Carter de différentiel / Caja de transmisién

¥R v 4 R/ Getriebegehduse

3x10mm
3x10mm

3x8mm TPEX

3x8mm

TP Screw (
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm

Tornillo 3x8mm TP
[ D - 2

3x10mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
i cR——

N/ A=

23 E—4%— / Motor

Motor / Moteur / Motor

3x3mm v rEXR
Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

> ESHEFICEY FERELOHID,
Firmly tighten the set screws to the flat.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte gut fest. Achten Sie darauf, das die
Gewindestifte auf den abgeflachten Teil der Welle fassen.
Visser fermement les vis jusqu'au méplat.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.

. N
I TEFED 2 TEEY %o
Tighten the screws with one sheet of
paper inserted between both gears.
) Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen der
2 Schrauben ein Stiick Papier
zwi-schen beide Zahnréder.
// Serre:z les vis en insérant une feuille de
papier entre les dents des pignons.
Apriete los tornillos colo cando un trozo
de papel entre la corona y el pinon.

AL YF (1.5mm)
Hex Wrench (1.5mm)
Sechskantschiiissel (1.5mm)

3x10mm 3x10mm

3x3mm

"ad—
-

QD

<

(0]

=

[}

>

&l

3

32

—

-~ I\Q
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3x10mm(TP)

24 417 L— bk /Radio Plate / Die Radioplatte 3
) . : . x8mm(TP)
Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

3x8mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm
Tornillo 3x8mm TP

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w ———————————— 4

3x10mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP
[ - 2

3x8mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x8mm
Tornillo 3x8mm

———————————— 2

7 a7k /Radio / RC-Anlage r B COHAEESHL, BLEBAIE 38— (FTOROEE) OREE S S 1ETE S,
C ]

Radio / Equipo de Radio Ensure that the servo is set at neutral before fitting the servo Hom.
quip Refer to page 3 (Radio Preparation) or your radio's instructions for details.
Nicht Verdrehen! Siehe Seite 3, falls der Fahrtenregler versehentlich verdreht worden ist.

3x8mm TPER ! Ne pas faire pivoter. Si cette piece a été pivotée par erreur,
TP Screw se référer page 3 pour un bon réajustement.
LK Treibschr No giralo, si lo hace por descuido, vea la pagina 3.
Vis TP 3x8mm

R T 7T w454 —K /Steering Servo
Lenkservo / Servo de direction

Servo de direccién

Tornillo 3x8mm TP

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- ———————————— 2

o
&

-
;)
[5) . H#—7R7k— > / Servo Horn
12~13mm @E Servohorn / Palonnier de servo
G /_ —— ] Horn servo
§/3X8mm F ORIz / Supplied with rad
_ A RIZHtE / Supplied with radio.
5? Im Lieferumfang der Fernsteuerung enthalten.
L [ Livré avec la radio-commande.

Tornillo incluido en el equipo de radio.

2 6 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio
3x8mm TPHSER

TP F/H Screw

SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

[ Tornillo 3x8mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

@0 4.5mm R—)LT> K Ball End
Kugelpfanne Chape Rétula

@ 7Yva%—-0yF Adjuster Rod
Stange Tringle Tirante

ST

o—F il

=

N~

N J
R+H, o EE L THILT 5. EARL&SITEITA, C#hy +E5, Bl 20O REBHITE () 1 readysetl< (1118,
True-to-scale diagram. Pay close attention here! % Assemble left and right sides the same way. v Ct off shaded portion. Drill holes with the specified diameter. B4 Included with "readyset" version.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. ~ Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @. Im Readyset enthalten.
Illustration a I'échelle. Attention! Avis important! Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit. leolﬁcgezn‘gergtrltsié risée Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué. Livré dans la version Readyset.
Dibujo a tamafio real. Preste atencién. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Cong la zoga oscgurecida. Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada. Incluido en el Readyset.
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27 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

77

Electronic Speed Controller
Elektronischer Drehzahlsteller
Variateur électronique de vitesse
Variador de Velocidad Electrénico

»a1—Foe(@O) IS

AR L THERT S,

Connect with care to the
color of the cords (+, ).

Achten Sie auf die korrekte
Polung!

Connectez en vérifiant la
couleur des cables. (+, -).

Conecte los cables con
precaucion (+, —).

mET—7

Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face

Cinta de doble cara

Black Schwarz
Noir Negro

> 5 ()
Red Rot
Rouge Rojo

(" @readyset® UPERFEX KA-17 >~ FEADEA., \ ( @readyset® UPERFEX KA-27 > FERDEA. )
When readyset or PERFEX KA-1 electric speed controller is used. When readyset or PERFEX KA-2 electric speed controller is used.
Bei Einsatz des Readysets oder des Perfex KA-1. Bei Einsatz des Readysets oder des Perfex KA-2.
Lorsque le Readyset ou PERFEX KA-1 est utilisé. Lorsque le Readyset ou PERFEX KA-2 est utilisé.
Cuando utilice la version Readyset o el variador electronico PERFEX KA-1. Cuando utilice la version Readyset o el variador electronico PERFEX KA-2.

_ > S ley) 5 (O

Blue

Yellow B Green Orange

Gelb t-’ Grun Orange Blau
Jaune Vert Orange Bleu
Amarillo = Verde Naranja Azul

> ()

Red

Rot Black
Rouge Schwarz
Rojo Noir

\{;\T\\/“\<//f\//&\’ A
O\

Negro

RAAYF
Switch
Schalter

Interrupteur
Interruptor FZAR

=
< %Q =
,,/rg S L

readysetIZIZ{1/E.

o rE L CHIZI TR BIEA G,
& X Come with readyset.

d Pay close attention here! Must be purchased separately!

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Im Readyset enthalten.
Attention! Avis important! Doit étre acheté séparément! I8 | jyré dans la version Readyset.
Preste atencion. Debe comprarse por separado. Incluido en el Readyset.
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707k / Radio / RC-Anlage ( o )
Radio / Equipo de Radio 4 [t

Antenne
> JORDHAEESEIC, IRV I —FERT . Antenne
= Connect as per radio instruction manual. Antena
-« SchlieBen Sie die Servos geméan der
Bedienungsanleitung lhrer RC-Anlage an. FoTHR47
Branchez selon la notice de la radio. Antenna Pipe
Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones del Antennenrohr

Tube d’antenne
Tubo Antena

manual del equipo de radio.

Zi5H gy
Receiver |3

Empfanger ——
Récepteur
Receptor

mET—7

Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face

Cinta de doble cara

- FAMEICCT oY LEVK S ICEET 4.
Ensure cords are kept away from moving parts.
Kabel sauber aufwickeln.

Faire attention a ce que les cables ne touchent
pas le sol ou une piéce en mouvement.
Asegurese que los cables no tocan el suelo.

2 =75 F/\y T 1) —/Ni-Cd Battery
Akku / Accu / Bateria Ni-Cd

3x10mm TPHSEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

3x16mm TPEZR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x16mm
Tornillo 3x16mm TP

ﬂ&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ww- 7777777 1

§\3x10mm(F/H)

readysetlZ[Z{1/E. FEELTHITSH, o REERCESPIRE bk ar:N

=l Come with readyset. =8 Pay close attention here! I Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Im Readyset enthalten. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Das Teil muf sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Livré dans la version Readyset. Attention! Avis important! La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Incluido en el Readyset. Preste atencion. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.
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30 24 ¥ /Wheels v — kA —ILES L THER.
Réader / Roues / Ruedas Remove wheels from chassis before fitting tyres.

Felgen vom Chassis demontieren, bevor die
Reifen verklebt werden.

Retirer les roues du chassis avant de les coller
les pneus.

Retire las ruedas del modelo antes de pegar
los neumaticos.

EYR)IEHTHEAS Y ERSA—ILDDOREFRIC
BEEERER LEET 5,
After fitting wheels to tyres, apply instant glue
as shown.
Setzen Sle dle Relfen auf die Felgen und lassen

bR —LEALBHLEACBUSAVEE, B SAVERCUSHYA(—LERLIE, oo cnen Tropien Sekundenkisber in der Naht

Fit wheels inside tyres as shown. Twist the tyre onto the wheel.

Schieben

zwlschen Reifen und Felge entlang laufen.

Sie die Felge in den Reifen wie dargestellr. ~ Ziehen Sie den Reifen auf die Felge. Apres assemblage, collez le bord du pneu

Coloque las llantas en el interior. Gire la llanta.

Insérer la jante dans le pneu comme indiqué Faire pivoter la jante pour | ' installer sur la jante.
serer 1a jante dans e p que. P ! P ’ Aplique pegamento cianocrilato en la junta. X4

31 24 [ Wheels
Rader / Roues / Ruedas NV

< Front >
<Vorne >
< Avant >
< Delantera >

<)¥ >

< Rear >

< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Trasera >

@2x11immE>
Pin  Stift
Axe 2x11mm  Pasador

e 4 @FSATTr bR —LDH DG HET LD S,
amm IS5V ofF4BUFy b Felgenmitnehmer Fasten plastic nuts securely so that wheels do not wobble.
Flanged Nylon Nut Ecrou Ziehen Sie die Mutter vorsichtlg fest.
Stoppmutter Hexagono Serrez I’écrou au maximum et déserrez d’1/2 tour.
Ecrou Nylstop épaulé Apriete la tuerca plastica.
Tuerca nylon con collarin {_‘

= P2

4 4ty MEMZTS M) . P EEEERITRET 5. %E_Elﬁ] C&SITHITS,

X Assemble as many times as specified. 1Y Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué. Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le cété droit.
Repita las veces sefialadas. Aplique pegamento instantaneo. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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32 RT 1 <> b /Body Mounts / Karrosseriestiitzen
Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carroceria

-

(st —-

~N

- 4EB DI,
4th hole from top.
4 Loch von oben.
4 Trou a partir du haut.
4 agujero.

[l

2x6mm

ERT="=1

2x6mm TPER 3x12mm TPHSER
TP Screw TP F/H Screw
RK Treibschr SK Treibschraube
Vis TP 2x6mm Vis TP F/H 3x12mm

<7ZOVk >
< Front >
<Vorne >
< Avant >
< Delantera >

33 AT 4 <Y b /Body Mounts / Karrosseriestiitzen
Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carroceria

O~

2x6mm TPEX ( ~
TP Screw o]
RK Treibschr ﬁ
Vis TP 2x6mm ox6mm S - 4BB DR,
Tornillo 2x6mm o 4th hole from top.
(ot oo meee e 2 o 4 Loch von oben.
. J] 4 Trou a partir du haut.
3x8mm T TPEXR 4 agujero.
TP Screw —|
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm |
Tornillo 3x8mm TP
ffffffffffffffffffff 2
N\

<)¥ >

< Rear >

< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Trasera >

3 4 RT 1 <> b /Body Mounts / Karrosseriestiitzen
Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carroceria

3x10mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
[ e

i' ERAY 2R, _|C%&hy b9 %,

Part bags used. ra Cut off shaded portion.
Verwendeter Teilebeutel. Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
Sachet utilisé. Coupez la partie grisée.
Bolsa a utilizar. Corte la zona oscurecida.
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3 =75 K/\yT71)—/Ni-Cd Battery
Akku / Accu / Bateria Ni-Cd

Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

RT4EY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer

- ETSEIBEUNE= A RNy T —ZER LA,
Disconnect Ni-Cd battery when it is not in use.
Entfernen Sie nach Betrieb die Akkus aus dem Modell.
Déconnecter la batterie apres usage.

Desconecte la bateria NiCd cuando no utilice el modelo.

ZHhRRyT)—
Ni-Cd Battery
Akku

Accu

Bateria Ni-Cd

36 S Z kHs3— | Dust Cover
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

37 KT 4 / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

s [ T N (il SmmMONEHITDH ) . (e FELTHITSH, X RIEEA &,
4l Cut off shaded portion. Drill holes with the specified diameter. =Ml Pay close attention here! Must be purchased separately!
Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus. Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen @. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Coupez la partie grisée. Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué. Attention! Avis important! Doit étre acheté séparément!

Corte la zona oscurecida.

Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada. Preste atencion.

Debe comprarse por separado.
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| P readyset (/R T 1 BEFTT, \I
| r‘ readyset version includes a factory painted body. I
|

| |
! )

Die readyset Version beinhaltet die fertig lackierte Karosserie.
La carroserie de la version readyset est peinte en usine.
La versioén readyset incluye la carroceria pintada.

38 % / Painting / Lackierung
Peinture / Pintado de la Carroceria

@ zitanic. HATHPEChERS.

Before painting, use a neutral detergent to remove
any oil residues and dirt.

Bevor Sie beginnen, reinigen Sie die Karrosserie
grindlich mit einem milden Haushaltsreiniger.

Avant de peindre, nettoyez la carrosserie
soigneusement avec un produit vaisselle.

Antes de pintar, lave la carroceria con agua
jabonosa, aclare y deje secar.

O 1 FoESIT. WAL
RREXUTO— &S,
Mask the windows from the inside.
Maskieren Sie die Fenster von innen.
Masquez les fenétres de l'intérieur.
Enmascare las ventanas desde el interior.

O 53y r—SEEEBEIC

LTLEESELY,

Refer to the pictures on the box for the
color scheme.

Nehmen Sie Bezug auf die Verpackung,
wenn Sie lackieren.

Reportez-vous aux illustrations sur la boite.

Tome como referencia la caja de su modelo
para pintar.

After painting, remove the protective film
from the body shell.

Ziehen Sie den Schutzfilm von
der Karrosserie ab.

Enlevez le film protecteur de la
carrosserie.

Una vez terminado el trabajo de \
pintado, retire el plastico protector.

> TERTL—HT—CTRT 1 REIEBET 5,
Paint the body shell from the inside using Kyosho spray colors. / Lackieren Sie die Karrosserie von innen mit Kyosho Sprayfarben.
Peingnez la carrosserie avec des peintures en spray de chez Kyosho. / Pinte la carroceria desde el interior utilizando sprays

<4 517 )b— [ Mica Blue
No.76354 gjay / Bleu / Azul XA NI~ )
Mica Blue YRXVY

TRAXVY Blau Mask Windows <A HT)—
Mask Windows Bleu Abdecken mit Maskierfolie Mica Blue
Abdecken mit Maskierfolie Azul Caches vitres Blau
Caches vitres Enmascare las ventanas Bleu
Enmascare las ventanas Azul

Mica Blue

Blau
Bleu
Azul
= _w - - - 2mm
39 75 /3—Y | Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehor ox6mm
Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas %
2x6mm EX ™ %y 2mm

Screw (s

LK Schraube

Vis 2x6mm

Tornillo 2x6mm
[ oo - 4

2mm Dy v —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 2mm
Arandela 2mm

2mm F v bk
Nut
Mutter
Ecrou
Tuerca 2mm

= SEE L THIL TSR, / Pay close attention here!
=il \/orsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! / Attention! Avis important! / Preste atencién.
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— > EOHE@nLIBETH—LEES, >y aADHEE Y7 UNoSADTH—ILF VN—TF,
40 TH—I)l/ Decals / Autkleber Apply the decals to the positions indicated in numerical order.  Numbers shown in brackets are decals for number 6 car.
Autocollants / Adhesivos Tragen Sie die Aufkleber in der Reihenfolge ihrer Nummerm auf. ~ Aufkleber mit Nummern in Klammern sind flir Nr. “6”.
Appliquez les autocollants dans I'ordre de leur numéro. Les autocollants avec des numéros entre parenthéses sont pour le modele “6”.
Coloque los adhesivos sighiendo el orden. Los adhesivos entre parentesis see vtilizan en el modelo “6”.

el e

)

—

\

41 RT « / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

RF1EY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

Q

J

»Z2NH. ETSEIEEEBT
(@l 52 tns—eRTc M B,
- For safety reasons, always mount dust cover
and body shell when running the car !
Aus Sicherheitsgriinden raten wir Ihnen,
die Karrosserie immer aufzusetzen,
wenn Sie Ihr Auto bedienen !
Pour des raisons de sécurité, montez
la carrosserie toujours guand vous o
pérez votre modéle !
Utilice su modelo con la
carroceria colocada !

T A%, | Partbags used. / Verwendeter Teilebeutel. E EEUTHITAH, /Pay close attention here! V ERERL&SIAITA, | Assemble left and right sides the same way. / Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Sachet utiisé. / Bolsa a utiizar. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! / Attention! Avis important! / Preste atencién. Assemblez le cté gauche comme le coté droit. / Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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B AR 32/ Suspension / Aufhangung
Suspension / Suspension

8x12mm TPE 2 0E=EETIF 5154,

TP Screw i ’ )
LK Treibschr Adjust the ride height.
Vis TP 3x12mm Justierung der Héhe.

Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂt\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- ———————————————— 4

Ajuster la garde au sol.
Ajustar la altura.

» E5A%%, / Up/Nach oben
/ Dévisser / Arriba
» TH'%, / Down/ Nach unten
Visser / Abajo

@@L_)

~ B
3x12mm
<7ZAYk > <)y >
< Front > < Rear >
< Vorne > < Hinten >
< Avant > < Arriére >
< Delantera > < Trasera >

FE1T E DT E | Safety Precautions
Sicherheitsvorkehrungen / Mesures de sécurité / Precauciones de Seguridad

Q@ETHIF. BTHRTAEEFLTILEEL,
OUEL EICHIL REDREERYIRT Z&F, BOHIFEEL,
@ TREDBATOETIE, HEORREIZHEYETDTEPHLEL,
N U—IIhBERIBEDEZ TS EC S,
-iEM, B, BROZENEZ B,
@ EHMIZ, BEEDERENRBRATHEONERL TS,
@ Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
@ Avoid changing the running direction too often and too abruptly.
@ Do not run your car on ground:
* that is overgrown with grass.
* that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
@ Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

@ Bedienen Sie |hr Auto, nur wenn die Karrosserie montiert ist!
@ Wechseln Sie die Fahrtrichtung nicht zu oft oder zu abrupt.
@ Vermeiden Sie Gelande, das:
* mit Gras Uberwachsen ist.
* schlammig, sandig oder steinig ist.
@ Uberpriifen Sie regelméaBig alle Schrauben, Muttern usw. auf festen Sitz.

@ N’opérez votre voiture que lorsque la carrosserie est montée!
@ Ne changez pas de direction trop brusquement ou trop fréquemment.
@ N'opérez pas votre voiture sur du terrain:
 recouvert d’herbe.
* boueux, sableux ou recouvert de pierres.
@ Vérifiez régulierement la visserie.

@ Coloque la carroceria antes de rodar.
@ No utilice su modelo en terrenos con hierba alta, con barro o arena.
@ Compruebe periddicamente todos los tornillos,tuercas,etc.

V EARLC &S ITHITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cété gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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kL D EE / Operating your model safely

Zu lhrer Sicherheit / Consignes de sZuritZ/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

ROESGEE, HITERESELL.,. BLAEHRORRICEYET,
WARNING: Do NOT operate the model in the following places and situations: (Non-observance may lead to accidents!)
VORSICHT: Bedienen Sie Ihr Modell niemals an folgenden Orten und unter folgenden UmstSnden!

ATTENTION: NQutilisez pas votre mod le dans les endroits suivants!
AVISO: NO ruede su modelo en los siguientes lugares y bajo las siguientes condiciones.

@ O REROEMEZEEN DL,

BN ->TCBEaY bO—LNTERAHY,
RECHEORALYET,

@if { TEBRFEMERZELATLSIAN NS,
RLAY FTORBEFITCEERA, 2> FO—
AATELRLC Y, BELHEORRLZY ET,
QEDNFENEMNALN? 2L E

T CITETERLELTRERRZERARTEE L, FEFRH
DEEETEESE. BhOMELERORRICHY £

Operate your model ONLY in spacious areas
with no people around! Do NOT operate it:

1. on roads!

2. in places where children and many people gather!

3. in residential districts and parks!

4. indoors and in limited space!

* Non-observance may account for personal injury
and property damage!

Always check the radio batteries!

Radio reception will be reduced if weak batteries are
used, You may lose control of your car when running
this way and this could lead to accidents.

Keep in mind that people around you may

also operate a radio control model!

NEVER share the same frequency with somebody else
at the same time! Signals will be mixed and you will
lose control of your model. This may lead to accidents!

When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason.
As long as the problem is not cleared, do NOT
operate it! This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen acci-dents!

Bedienen Sie Ihr Modell nur an sicheren und
gerdumigen Orten. Bedienen Sie es niemals:

1. auf 6ffentlichen StraBen!

2. dort, wo sich Leute und Kleinkinder aufhalten!

3. in Wohngebieten und Parks!

4. in engen, begrenzten Orten oder in Raumen!

* Nichtbeachtung kann Verlet-zung von Personen
sowie Sachschéaden zur Folge haben!

Uberpriifen Sie die Batterien der RC-Anlage!
Sobald die Batterien nachlassen, lassen auch das
Sende- und Empfangvermégen nach. Die Bedienung
Ihres Modelles mit schwachen Batterien kann zum
Ver-lust Ihres Modelles und schweren Unféllen

Bedenken Sie, daf3 auch andere in lhrer Umgebung
ein ferngesteuertes Modell bedienen kénnten!
Stellen Sie sicher, daB niemand zur selben Zeit die-selbe

Frequenz in lhrer Umgebung benutzt! Das kann zum Ver-
-lust Inhres Model-les sowie zu schweren Unféllen fuhren.

Wenn lhr Modell nicht normal funktioniert, . . . :

Unterbrechen Sie die Bedienung augenblicklich und
untersuchen Sie die Ursache. Solange sie nicht
geklart ist, bedienen Sie niemals Ihr Modell! Das
kdénn-te schwere Unfalle zur Folge haben!

Pour éviter tout accident, n’utilisez jamais votre
mod le :

1. a proximité de routes!

2. dans un endroit avec des enfants et promeneurs!

3. a proximité de résidences, d’écoles et d’hopiteux!

4. a l'intérieur ou dans un endroit étroit!

* Ne pas respecter ces consignes peut entrainer la perte
de votre modeéle et avoir des conséquences fatales.

Quand les piles de la radio sont déchargées:

Si les piles sont insuffisamment chargées, I'émission
et la réception de la radio deviennent faibles.
L’utilisation de votre modele avec des piles
insuffisamment chargées peut entrainer la perte de
votre modéle ainsi que des accidents graves!

Assurez-vous que personne n’utilise votre fré-
guence au méme instant!

N'utilisez jamais la méme fréquence que quelqu’un
d’autre. Cela pourrait entrainer la perte de votre
modele ainsi que des accidents graves!

Quand le fonctionnement de votre modéle est étrange:

Arrétez immédiatement votre modéle et trouvez la
cause. Sinon, vous risquez la perte de votre modéle
ainsi que des accidents graves!

Maneje su modelo SOLO en espacios
abiertos donde no se congregue gente.
NO lo utilice en:

1. Calles ni carreteras.

2. En parques con nifos jugando.

3. En &reas residenciales.

4. En lugares cerrados sin ventilacion.
* Respete siempre estos consejos.

Compruebe regularmente el nivel de carga
de las baterias.

Cuando el nivel de carga de las baterias es bajo, la
transmision y recepcion de su equipo de radio puede
fallar ocasionando la pérdida de control de su modelo.
No siga utilizando su modelo hasta haberla cargado.

Recuerde que puede haber mas aficionados al R/C

utilizando la misma frecuencia que usted.

NUNCA utilice la frecuencia que esté siendo utilizada
por otro al mismo tiempo. Las sefiales podrian
mezclarse ocasionado un serio accidente.

Cuando el modelo se comporte de forma extrafa ..!

Detenga el modelo inmediatamente y compruebe la
razon del fallo. No vuelva a utilizar su modelo hasta que
el problema esté resuelto.
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ik L DT E / Operating your model safely

Zu lhrer Sicherheit / Consignes de sZuritZ/ CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

BHOTHAEDORKRFLED-H. ROZEEZDLTHEFY SN,

WARNING: In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
VORSICHT: Zur Unfall- und Sachschadenvermeidung, beachten Sie bitte auch folgendes:
ATTENTION: Respectez les consignes suivantes afin de faire Zoluer votre mod le en toute sZuritZ

a4
=8

AVISO: Para prevenir posibles accidentes, lea los siguientes consejos:

@=H FNYT)—DERKELDEE,

1L.ZARRYTY—BLUREBROHAEE L HT,

2. %BHE, —HENRyFU—, REBHNERTH0T. B
BFLMIOETRIEELEL,

3. ZH KRy T U—DHR. BEEFAERIC LA,

4.ZH KRNy T U—Da— KA, EESSIEMLENE SIS

5. REIHo1==Hh KRy 7 U —id, BTFIREEISEST 5,

@EEE L TLSEHHIC. HHOMEEEZANGL,

Q@ETEEIX. E—42—. = Hh KRy FU—F
[EEBIZHE2TWADT. T CIZIEEH 5 AL,

Bk
PROHIBITED
VERBOTEN
DEFENDU
PROHIBIDO

@Handling Ni-Cd batteries safely:

1. Carefully read the instructions on the Ni-Cd battery
and charger before use!

2. Never charge near inflammable material as the Ni-
Cd battery and charger get hot!

3. Never disassemble or modify a Ni-Cd battery!

4. Ensure the cord of a Ni-Cd battery never trails into

RV Y N VOV

SNSNNTTN
— 21k

rotating or moving parts! P ROH | B ITE D
5. Always return a disused Ni-Cd battery to the shop!
Do not dispose of it into the usual waste stream! VE RBOTEN
@Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotat-
ing and moving parts! DEFENDU
@Right after use, do not touch the electric motor PROHIBIDO
or Ni-Cd battery, as they will be hot!
@Zum sicheren Gebrauch von Akkus:
1. Bedienungsanleitungen von Akkus und
Ladegeréaten sorgféltig vor Gebrauch durchlesen.
2. Akkus niemals in der Nahe von leichtentziind--
lichem Material aufladen! Akkus und Lade-geréte
werden beim Aufladen heil3.
3. Akkus niemals auseinandernehmen oder um-- ;ﬂ:_u:
bauen! Is
4. Akkukabel dL:Jrfen nicht in bewegende oder sich PROH | BlTED
drehende Teile kommen!
5. Verbrauchte Akkus fachgerecht an entsprechen-der VERBOTEN
Stelle entsorgen oder an den Kyosho Fachhandler
@ Stecken Sie niemals Ihre Finger in bewegende K’ DEFENDU
oder sich drehende Teile. PROH IBI DO

@Fassen Sie den Elektromotor und den Akku nach
dem Fahren niemals an! Verbrennungsgefahr!

@Consignes de sécurité :

1. Lisez la notice de 'accu et du chargeur avant leur
utilisation !

2. Ne rechargez jamais I'accu a proximité de maté--
riaux inflammables; 'aoou et le ohargeur chauffent
|

3. Ne décomposez ou modifiez jamais un accu Ni-Cd !

4. Assurez-vous que le cable de I'accu ne soit pas en
contact avec des pieces en mouvement !

5. Ne jetez jamais un accu devenu inutile | Rendez-le
au magasin ou vous I'avez acheté qui s’occupera du

@®Ne jamais mettre vos doigts dans les piéces
en mouvement!

@ Aprés utilisatlon, ne pas toucher le moteur ou l'accu !
Danger de brdlures !

@®Manejo de Baterias NiCd:
1. Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones incluidas en
el cargador antes de empezar la carga.

2it
PROHIBITED
VERBOTEN
DEFENDU
PROHIBIDO

2. Nunca realice la carga cerca de materiales
inflamables.

3. Nunca intente desmontar o modilicar Baterias NiCd

4. Asegurese que los cables de la bateria no ’ﬂ‘_u:
contactan con las piezas mecanicas moviles del

5 gotora la B NiCd haya finalizad da util PROHIBITED

. Cuando la Bateria Ni aya finalizado su vida util,

entréguela a la tienda donde la adquirié. VE RBOTE N

@®No toque con los dedos las piezas méviles DEFEN DU
del modelo.

@ Tampoco toque el motor ni la bateria mientras PROH IBI DO

estén en funcionamiento. Permita que se enfrien
después de su uso.
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EITHIOF = v ¥ | PRE-RUN CHECKLIST
CHECKLISTE VOR DEM START / A VERIFIER AVANT UTILISATION / COMPROBACIONES PREVIAS

OWBATWSERITHY ZEAD.

O 7RRoEmEHY TIH,

O FTRAOERIEHY £9H.

O FVYONYI 59 aldJmETTH,
ORF7ZITFTaRosELEboTEITH,
O XAy kLix7aRo#gEEHoTETH,
O] ETEHRIERERATI N,

I TRIL/ANY FTEKREMERZ L TVS AL
WEHAD,
FTRADONY T —FRERIZEAESATLETH,
BANXDEY DITIZHEETT N,

EERER A ZIET ) ADRZESTHY £9H
AEESICLH-5MEHY THEAD,

8

(]
(]
(]
(]
(]
O FUNR—FHERICBEETH,

] Are all screws securely tight?

[] Are the radio batteries fully charged?

[J Are the onboard batteries fully charged?

[] Is the backlash properly adjusted?

[ Does the car's steering react according to your
transmitter inputs?

[] Does the speed controller respond according
to your transmitter inputs?

[ Is the Ni-Cd battery securely attached?

[ Is the running area safe?

[ Is anybody using the same frequency as you?
] Are the wheels and the tires securely attached?
[ Are all rotating parts greased?

] Do moving parts contact anywhere?

[1 Do the shocks move and function correctly?

[ Sind alle Schrauben fest angezogen ?

[ Sind die Senderakkus geladen ?

[ Sind die Akkus im Modell geladen?

[ Ist das Zahnflankenspiel richtig eingestellt ?
[J Funktioniert die Lenkung richtig ?

[J] Funktioniert Gas-/Bremse richtig ?

[] Ist der Fahrakku sicher befestigt ?

[ Ist die Fahrstrecke sicher ?

[ Ist sichergestellt, daB niemand auf dem gleichen
Kanal sendet?

[] Sind Felgen und Reifen sicher montiert ?

[J Sind entsprechende Stellen geschmiert ?

[] Beriihren keine Dinge drehende Teile ?

[J Arbeiten die Dampfer richtig ?

[] Toutes les vis sont-elles bien serrées ?

[J Les accus de votre radio sont-ils bien chargés ?

[] Les accus de votre voiture sont-ils bien chargés ?

[J La courroie de transmission est-elle bien ajustée ?

[] Votre modeéle répond - il aux instructions de I'émetteur ?

[ Le variateur de vitesse répond-il aux instructions
de I'émetteur ?

[J L’accu Ni-Cd est-il correctement fixé ?

[] La piste ou vous roulez est-elle sare ?

[J Quelgu’un n’utilise-t-il pas la méme fréquence que
vous a proximité ?

[] Les roues et les pneus sont-ils bien fixés ?

[J Toutes les piéces en mouvement sont-elles graissées ?

[J Les pieces en mouvements ne cognent-elles rien ?

[] Les amortisseurs fonctionnent-ils correctement ?

[J Comprobar todos los tornillos

] Comprobar el nivel de carga de las baterias de la emisora

] Comprobar el nivel de carga de la bateria NiCd

[J Comprobar el ajuste del pifidn y la corona

[] Asegurarse que la direccion responde proporcionalmente
a los movimientos del volante (o stick) de la emisora

[ Asegurarse que el variador de velocidad responde
proporcionalmente a los movimientos del gatillo (ostick)
de la emisora

[] Esta la bateria NiCd bien fijada ?

[] Esta el area despejada ?

[] Asegurarse que ningun modelista esté utilizando la
misma frecuencia

[] Estan las ruedas bien colocadas ?

[ Giran bien todas las piezas ?

[ Asegurarse que las piezas moviles no contactan
en ningun lugar

[1 Funcionan bien todos los amortiguadores ?
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£1TFIE / PROPER OPERATING PROCEDURES
VOR DEM START / PROCEDURES CORRECTES DOUTILISATION / ANTES DE RODAR

EFAOAYTU—£%E.
Fully charge the Ni-Cd battery.
Laden Sie den Fahrakku.
Chargez bien I'accu Ni-Cd.
Cargue la Bateria NiCd.

Vil ETRNY T =Ry 8—%2% <,
Connect the Ni-Cd battery.
SchlleBen Sle den Fahrakku an.
Raccordez 'accu Ni-Cd.
Conecte la bateria NiCd.

hndpal- g ==X}

BERDRAI vFEAND,
Switch on the receiver.
Schalten Sie den Empféanger an.
Allumez le récepteur sur ON.
Conecte el receptor.

ETBRNRLTHE C & £ R,
Make sure the running area is safe.
Vergewissern Sie sich, daB3 Sie keinesfalls
Personen, Tiere oder Gegensténde gefahrden
beim Betrieb Ihres Modells!
Assurez-vous que I'endroit ou vous roulez
ne présente aucun danger.
Compruebe que el area esta despejada.

FHEICEEERT .
After running, collect your car,
being careful to avoid moving or hot parts.
Wenn Sie Ihr Modell nicht betreiben, immer
Fahrzeug und Sender ausschalten, Akku
abklemmen und aus dem Modell nehmen.
Quand vous aurez fini de rouler, prenez
votre voiture. Ne la laissez pas sur la piste.
Retire su coche de la pista.

ETRANYT)—DaARy 52—
xIE9d,

Disconnect the Ni-Cd battery.
Entfernen Sie den Fahrakku.
Débranchez I'accu Ni-Cd.
Desconecte la bateria NiCd.

EEHOBNETFI VY,

Check the transmitter batteries.
Kontrollieren Sie die Senderspannung.
Vérifiez les accus d’émission.
Compruebe el nivel de carga de las pilas
de la emisora.

REHOTUTTHEDIET,

Extend the transmitter antenna.
Ziehen Sie die Senderantenne heraus.
Déployez I'antenne de I'émetteur.
Extienda la antena de la emisora.

RFTIVUTRTAORDRAT A9 ID
BELHoTLEMHER,

Make sure the model steers according

to your transmitter inputs.

Stellen Sie sicher, daB die Lenkung geman
den Steuerbefehlen funktioniert.
Assurez-vous que votre modele réponde aux
commandes de votre émetteur.
Compruebe que las ruedas giran
proporcinalmente a los movimientos

del mando de la emisora.

ETH ¥4 o= 5 / AFTER RUNNING
NACH DER FAHRT / QUAND VOUS AUREZ FINI DE ROULER / DESPUES DE RODAR....

REBDRA Y FEY D,

ZIEMDRL v F £ 5,
Switch off the receiver.
Schalten Sie den Empfanger aus.
Eteignez le récepteur (OFF)
Desconecte el receptor.

28y LD Y LNZ2—FFLT
HdHEEHR

Make sure the throttle trim is in its neutral position.
Achten Sie darauf, daB die Trimmung fir den
Vergaser auf neutral steht!

S'assurer que l'accélération est en position neutre.
Asegurarse que el trim de gas se encuentra
en la posicion neutral.

EEMDRA v FEAND,
Switch on the transmitter.

Schalten Sie den Sender an.
Allumez I'émetteur sur ON.
Conecte la emisora.

OFF E>ON

AO0v kL (RE=Favkra—5—) iNF
ARDRT 4 v I DEELHO>TLNSD
Make sure the speed and direction changes
according your transmitter inputs.
Stellen Sie sicher, daB3 der Fahrtenregler geman
den Gas-Bremsbefehlen funktioniert.
Assurez-vous que le variateur de vitesse réponde
aux commandes de votre émetteur.
Compruebe que el variador de
velocidad responde proporcionalmente
a los movimientos del mando de la emisora.

=

=3
fitr o

Switch off the transmitter.
Schalten Sie den Sender aus.
Eteignez I'émetteur (OFF)
Desconecte la emisora.

BEDFNEERIZE B,
Remove dirt from the chassis.
Séubern Sie das Chassis von Schmutz.
Nettoyez votre chassis.
Limpie la suciedad del coche.

EITS LRV, T8
BRXAvF%# [OFF] IZL.
BEDE=HBHT =H /Xy
TU—QaARIZ—FRE.
HERTD ALY LTEL,
CHECK X%z, RADERERAICLZYET,
When NOT using the model, always
switch off the receiver and transmitter !
Furthermore, disconnect the Ni-Cd
battery and remove it from the model !
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H—RAEIMAE LN, =
E EEBDEMAIUN,
EHREFTLEMNZI TS,

E—F—MEDLSLEL,

E—B—EFEDLIMNELSLEL.

e

BANEFTELIT LEL

FllFFEHL LG, |:

28y FILRTF a4V %
IFE L THLEMNEESLL,

MEMNIERS

IR

-

Al

ZEBD X A v FHIEL D TULVELY,

[

~

EAANY T U —DEERR.

BEREFTLEMNZI TS,

AR 2 —DEMTR,

E—2 —DHWPE,
E=F o FVvMA DT,
FlE. EXDBRDBATULDS,
FETRANY T —DEETRE.

T UTDRETR,.

BEIERERS T S OWADE-STLVSD,
XFXD/NNV I TvamfEDUL,

T TORETR,

>t =
. REBDORA vFEAND,
FLWLEHDIZZRT B,
TORDGABE L KHRATIARI E —EEHRT 5.
FTRANYT)—EFKET D,
HEAEE L < RATERT 5.
AR RZA—DIEDHHEEDLLT B,
E—2—EXMWT D,
E-A2FVEIUEHOBTLIERELDH D,

ETRNNYTU—FFET S,
FORD L) LTHRET S,
ZDEEHIZALIBEWKSGETTD
BREAEEFHRAT. L5 —EHRET S,
TIOMEMYBRETIREZES>THL,
E—2—OBRfFIFTERZPDZHTE S —ERET S,
JORD L) LTHRES S,
ZDEEHIZALIEWES G722 TN
BHEAZEEHAT. L3 —ERAET D,

TROUBLESHOOTING / Problembehebung / "ABC" DES PROBLEMES / GUIA DE PROBLEMAS

PROBLEM / Problem /
PROBLEME / PROBLEMA

Steering control servo does
not operate

Modell reagiert nicht

Le contréle de la direction ne
fonctionne pas.

El servo de direccion no responde

Motor does not run.

Der Motor dreht nicht.

Le moteur ne fonctionne pas.
EI motor no funciona.

Motor runs but car does not run.
Motor dreht, aber das Modell fahrt nicht.
Le moteur fonctionne mais
la voiture ne roule pas.
El motor gira pero ei coche no rueda

Not enough speed.

Modell fahrt nur sehr langsam
Vitesse insuffisante.

No acelera bien

Wheels hardly rotate/do not
rotate at all.

Réader laufen schwer.

Les roues tournent tres vite/
ne tournent pas.

Las ruedas apenas/no giran.

Even when releasing throttle,
car does not run.

Das Modell féhrt tiberhaupt nicht

Méme en accélérant, la voiture
n‘avance pas.

El coche no acelera

CAUSE / Ursache /
CAUSE / CAUSA

Transmitter and/or receiver is not switched on.

RC-Anlage ist nicht eingeschaltet

L'émetteur et/ou le récepteur ne sont pas allumés.

Emisora y/o receptor desconectados

Transmitter battery are weak.
Akkus / Batterien sind entladen
Les accus d'émission sont faibles.
Pilas emisora descargadas

Improper radio installation.
Falsche Montage der RC-Anlage
L'installation radio n'est pas correcte.

Equipo de radio mal instalado

Ni-Cd battery capacity is insufficient.
Fahrakku ist leer.

La capacité de I'accu Ni-Cd est insuffisante.
Bateria NiCd descargada.

Improper radio installation.
Falsche Montage der RC-Anlage.
L’installation radio n’est pas correcte.
Equipo de radio mal instalado.

Loose connectors.
Steckerkontakte sind locker.
Mauvaises connexions des fiches.
Conexion defectuosa.

Motor trouble.
Motor ist defekt.
Le moteur ne fonctionne pas correctement.
Motor estropeado.

Pinion gear is not installed. Or, screw is loose.

Motorritzel nicht montiert oder Gewindestift ist locker.

Le pignon d’entrainement n’est pas installé.
QOu la vis de fixation n’est pas assez serrée.

Pifion mal montado. Tornillos de sujeccién flojos.

Ni-Cd battery capacity is insufficient.

Akkus / Batterien sind entladen

La capacité de I'accu Ni-Cd est insuffisante.
Bateria NiCd descargada

Electronic speed controller is not properly adjusted.

Der Drehzahlsteller ist falsch justiert

Le variateur électronique de vitesse n'est pas
correctement réglé.

Variador de velocidad mal ajustado

Dirt entered rotating parts on wheels.

Schmutz in den Felgen.

La saleté empeche le bon fonctionnement
des pieces en rotation.

Suciedad en los ejes de rueda.

Backlash is too tight.
Radmuttern zu festangezogen.

La courroie de transmission est trop serrée.
Ajuste muy duro.

Electronic speed controller is not properly adjusted.

Der Drehzahlsteller ist falsch justiert

Le variateur électronique de vitesse n'est pas
correctement réglé.

Variador de velocidad mal ajustado

REMEDY / Behebung /
REMEDE / REMEDIO

Switch on.

Sender & Empféanger einschalten

Allumez-les.

Conectar

Replace with new batteries.

Akkus laden, bzw. frische Batterien einsetzen
Remplacez les accus.

Colocar pilas nuevas

Correct as per radio instruction manual.

RC-Anlage geman Anleitung montieren

Référez-vous aux instructions de montage de votre radio.
Realizar las conexiones siguiendo las instrucciones del manual

Recharge Ni-Cd battery.

Aufladen.

Rechargez-le.

Recargarla.

Correct as per instruction manual.

Richtig montieren geman Anleitung.

Référez-vous aux instructions de montage de votre radio.
Realizar las conexiones segun el manual de instrucciones.
Make connectors tighter with minus screwdriver.
Steckerkontakte nachbiegen.

Reserrez-les al'aide d’un toumevis.

Revisar conexion.

Replace with a new motor.

Motor tauschen.

Remplacez-le par un nouveau.

Instale un motor nuevo.

Tighten screw that holds pinion gear.
Gewindestift fest-ziehen.

Reserrez la vis de fixation.

Apretar tomillos de sujeccion.

Recharge Ni-Cd battery.

Akkus laden, bzw. frische Batterien einsetzen
Rechargez l'accu.

Recargar Bateria NiCd

Adjust throttle trim (transmitter).

Trimmung am Sender korrigieren

Réglez le trim des gaz (émetteur).

Ajustar el trim de gas (emisora)

Clean and regrease.
Reinigen.

Nettoyez et regraissez.
Desmonte y Limpie.

Readjust as per instruction manual.
Einstellen geman Anleltung.

Réajustez selon les instructions de montago.
Reajustar.

Adjust throttle trim (transmitter).
Trimmung am Sender korrigieren
Réglez le trim des gaz (émetteur).
Ajuste el trim de gas (Emisora)
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ZARF7/8—Y SPARE PARTS

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

N—=U% MZ (F—No.EAK) |, o
Part Names ‘ Quantity ‘ *E ‘
Ry FEFYRY IR
AG2 | Front Gearbox @ @x 1 400
JYEYRy IR
AG3B | Rear Gearbox x1 400
TIT—X
AGS | pifferential Case D @xt 300
FS A TRRILEY (F)
AG7 | Drive Bevel Gear (F) x1 300
FS A4 TRRLEY (R)
AG8 | Drive Bevel Gear (R) &) x 1 300
JOY R R R yi—
AGY Front Suspension Stopper x2 150
XYY RR kyN—
AG10 Rear Suspension Stopper @ x1 150
20V M UIR—RF—
AG11B | Front Shock Stay x1 200
X IN—RTF—
AG12B | Rear Shock Stay & x 1 200
V8- F54 T Tk
AG18 | Genter Drive Shaft G x 1 150
VYT RRIATOIM Uk
AG19 | Shat Drive Joint X1 200
PEE 2 NEC))
AG26 | Joint (S) @x1 150
Ty ILT7—L (UR)
AET7 | Knuckle Arm (L/R) @ @ x1 250
208> kT (UR)
AE18 | Front Hub (L/R) @ @ x1 250
1) /\T (L/R)
AE19 | Rear Hub (L/R) X 1 250
280 YR T7—L4
AE20B| Front Suspension Arm x2 300
Y HRX7—L
AE21B | Rear Suspension Arm x2 300
20V k7yiA—0y F
AE22 | Front Upper Rod @ x2 120
Jyxr7y/—0Oy R
AE23 | Rear Upper Rod x2 120
240y K
AE24 | Tie Rod x2 120
RS54 70y x—
AE26 | prive Washer X2 150
Bo—ty b+
AE27M | Shock Plastic Parts @ @ @B x2 350
FoiRk—=> v T b
AE28 | Shock Shaft ®@x2 120
2OV rRTFAIYU b
AESO | Front Body Mount @ @ x 1 X2 150
JYRT4II b
AE3T | Rear Body Mount x1 X2 150
702 bNUN—
AEB2B| Front Bumper x1 150
AV ARSI YT b
AES5 | Front Wheel Shaft @ x2 250
JYRAILT YT b
AE36 | Rear Wheel Shaft x2 250
HRIvT b+
AE40 | g spension Shaft x2 100
4.5mmAR—ILFy
AE46 | 4 5mm Ball Nut x2 120
2x11mmE >
AE49 | 551 1mm Pin @ x5 250
RRNLFYL v T b+
AES50 | Bevel Gear Shaft @ x1 100
RAJLFY (B)
AE52 | Bovel Gear (B) ®x2 250
FUUEY
AES4 | King Pin @ x4 120
AR AR—H—
AES5 Sponge Spacer @ x 10 250
RALFX (A)
AES6 | Bevel Gear (A) ®@x2 300
aAvhk
AES7 | joint ®x2 200
A x—
AE58 | \fain Chassis @ x 1 1000
TynN—Tyx
AES59 | Jpper Deck x1 700

*FE

FHH

200
(=)

N—Y4E

Part Names

MA (F—No.& A%
Quantity

AE60 IBilgej:;/IJSu_;Jgorﬁ_ b ®®x 300
AEG1 | oot x2 300
Age2 | o a ey b x 1 300
AE63 Keﬁrﬁ;ﬁ;&fgﬁ T l@x 300
AEB5-75 l\)/l(e;lrn/c;jeF;(%STT)) x1 300
Ag6s | dor e @ x 1 200
ager | S r st x1 400
AE6S | proror Prate- x1 300
AE69 gozlilr{gyP?;tz L-r x 1 200
AET0-33 Fﬁrio?w-é:;r—\’('s(g%-r ) x1 300
AETT | Sockc épzilr)]; (’]sﬁ,ft)j M@ x2 300
AE72 | ZommE ®@x5 200
AE73 ?@‘MZJ%{’ " x 1 200
AE74 ét?e?n'é 7% odx 300
AETS | Gt e T | @ x2 200
AE76 g:s(t R x1 @x2 600
AET7 | G '?a:;r)e_ 7 x2 200
W5130 | 31 B Entt @ x4 200
1284 | SEMME Tl @8 200
1984 Ejéﬁéizﬂ§4’ x 10 150
1705 | X ioma @x6 500
1889 ITBR;Z—;/{Pﬁy x5 100
1916 gﬂgmmf\(ﬂ;a{:}Bushing @x10 400
1918 gﬂimmf\(ﬂgé;’mshing @ @x10 600
39182 gfsﬁfsbéﬁé&ﬂpﬁéﬁm)m) @ x 1 2000
39182:1| L Ay qeamrs” X 1400
70101 >I<7s?>5e_d%tgc)k7 Ia;t%;((lil\iTS;Xpi;(B) x1 1200
92387 53.55?;?" 7r X2 550
92418 | e I:DLirT(Eu\T))(/\j) x2 200
92672 \J/rvge_efbstetj(g (ssgfeﬁ;pgf X2 400
92941 | 78 ?Eé?y"sﬁfk? 7 @x2 400
96441 épfn3é>+z;;z£gm)m) @x1 300

v bOBFRO—BIZEZARTN—YELTRELTWAELVILNSHYES, RETRA T a v i—YERFLTOETOTEBELRHIZEL,
Some of the parts included are not available as spare parts. Purchase optional parts instead.




IN—VH |

Part Names

A7 a>/8—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

MNZE (F—No. & A%
Quantity

*FE

|"im FHH

IN—V
Part Names

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

MNEA (F—No. & A%
Quantity

|*E1ﬁ|

* Fix
FHH

AF—ITIRR)LTY B—F vy
FZW13| steel Diff Bevel Gear & 2200 (ioé) WS5105BL| Shock End Cap S
W5111 AV kIUy 41y b 2500
AF—ILTIEZFUFY Front Oneway Unit
FZW15| Steel Diff Pinion Gear @ @ 1800 AE65-80 A A 237 (80T) 300
Fo/Ri—T > R (S.L) Main Gear‘(SOT)
W5130| Shock End (S.L) %% 200 Eroze| E=F 2 F Y 5D) 00
spws | T¥YARTNEY Rty b 4 L smm 650 F;wn_m;_g;ir_,((,z(szg).r)
Adjustable Rod Set | (g together. AET0-26| Biioh Gear (26T) 300
5.8mmE B R—)L (3R) —_——
1284 ; - 200 E—A4 XV (27T)
5.8mm Pilow Bal (Siver M M AE70-27] Pinion Gear (27T) 800
WO0136 | 2 o Bl 500 E=4 > ¥ (28T)
5.8mn; Ha;d ?all e AE70-28| Binion Gear (28T) 300
AZR—HNAL VTV v T ML v kT L S
W5066 | Universal Swing Shaft (L) | Use together. 2000 AE70-29 Igrro?w_ée;g:z(gz%r) 300
E =7 > ¥ (30T
= AE70-30| Binion Gear (30T) 300
S TT v — oy
SP2 2 300 E—A4 ¥4 (31T)
Drlveav;/asher ¢ o AE70-31 Pinion Gear (31T) 300
TIOXRATNTIAVE U= T — o,
W5155 | Adjustable Teflon Shock (SS) 3200 AE70-32 FE,;;{&;Z“(;STZ)T : 300
E =4 ¥ (34T)
AE70-34| pinion Gear (34T) 300
e E—F > %% (35T)
W5161 gaci@égoi(éé SS 1200 AE70-35| Binion Gear (35T) 300
1700KP| XX F5 5T (E2 D) 180
Fluorescent Strap (Pink)
HEX LSy T (1T0—)
NS—T o7+ (BRELD) 1700KY | Fijorescent Strap (Yellow) 180
1706 | Gojor Antenna (Fluorescent Pink) 500 70102 I)AE-FRPYIE=5=(N1 b)) 1200
H5—7 5+ (@R TO—) X Speed Stock Motor (Hi-Torque)
1707 | Golor Antenna (Fluorescent Yellow) 500 87822 | Team KYOSHO A 2800
AS—FoTF (TS5 9H) Team KYOSHO Radio Bag
1708 | Color Antenna (Black) 500 87921 | EATTYFx UV TNv T 3800
AR YT UTHHRILE— Pure-Ten Carring Bag
1710 | Special Antenna Holder 500 92491 Ton—RFRTY T8y b N—FKRTYLT 3 (AR 800
5 AP On-road Spring Set Hard Springs (3 types)
5X10mMmAR—LRT 1 > . s
96996 . 1000 v MIBOS V- CREREEFE A,
Sx10mm Ball Bearing “Not suitable for use with kit friction shock"
Ov o34k (FRE) | RDEHHIE
Y p— S OPLIENOE O TR 94402 Loctite (medium strength) | Screw cement. 900
8x14mmAR— LT 1) > - 3 X AN FF it Sa— “ <
96999 : ) 1000 KT 4y (TP 3—206WRC) | £ v F TEH
8x14mm Ball Bearing | 4 pes. instead of (10), not used (9. 39955 |goqy et (PEUGEQT 206 WRC)| Use togethe 2000
TH—IL(F¥ 3—206WRC)
‘ \‘ 391811\ pocal Sot (PEUGEQT 206 WRC) 1400
Ay BaA4¥ty b |2A 2pcs.
92441 | gjick Tire Set 500 TS T
7 Y 1Ty > #7429 (74— F71—HARSWR B
92442 | 3108 T gétb((ﬁigf, Jgﬁi?) &) 850 39180 | gy Set (FORD FOCUS RS WRC)| Us 2000
&5 39180-1|1 2~ (74— F 71 ~HRRSWRO) 1400
~'| Decal Set (FORD FOCUS RS WRC)
RA—IL(Ayia/A)|2BA 2 pcs.
92445 | \Wheel (Mesh / White) 400
HI—=HRA=I(Avoa/iR)
924458 | Color Wheel (Mesh / Silver) 500 39002 | Ty MNERIV-IRa~Y3)) | 42y TR 2000
A=Al Ay o1 FUAE) Body Set (MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION)
92445G| Clor Wheel (Mesh / Gun Metalic) 400 39002-1| 7PV EEFVF-TRI3~93%) 1400
BAY (55595 5—2) DecalSet(MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION)
92552 | Tire (Classic Pattern) 600
T4y b (D2AMGA LETR)
39171 | Body Set (D2 AMG Mercedes) 2500
A —IL (BRRKR—H /1 8) TH—)L (D2 AMGX* LT R)
92561 | \Wheel (5-Spoke / White) 400 39171-11 Decal Set (D2 AMG Mercedes) 1000
A —IL (BRRKR—% [ B)
92561BK| \Wheel (5-Spoke / Black) 400 a2
A —IL GRAR—7 [ &) _ i ; .
92561G| wheel (5-Spoke / Gold) 500 39173 | F74 I FURL= TRy FCR] £ TR 2500
Sy—& 4 2fA 2 pcs 600 Body Set (Chevrolet Corvette C5-R) i
92685 - ) =, (S — e
Rally Tire <% Fh=Ib (YKL= 2Ly FC5-R)
y 391731 pecal Set (Chevrolet Corvette C5-R) 1000
SIF— LA — =y T4y MANYZ9IRN454 VGTR)
SPW35BK Brlééa/r\g?ofn%ﬁ%pe(ygmféajci 500 39179 | gy Set (CALSONIC SKYLINE GT-R) 2500
. o TA= (A= 95 204 54 VGT-R)
9L YT E—LAU— (W) T— 39179-1|7 1200
SPWSBL| {jrhane Foam Bamper (M) Blue 500 Decal Set (CALSONIC SKYLINE GT-R)
YUA YT —bRAVR—(M) K74 b
SPW3sW Urethane Foam Bumper (M) White 500
¥¥Lttz*E Gear Ratio
25— Spur E=1> Pion|  o57 26T 27T 28T 29T 30T 31T 32T 33T 34T 35T
75T —— —_— —_—— 9.01:1 8.70: 1 8.41:1 8.14: 1 7.88:1 7.64:1 7.42:1 7.20:1
80T 10.76:1 | 10.35:1 9.97 : 1 9.61:1 9.28: 1 8.97: 1 8.68: 1 8.41:1 8.15:1 791:1 —_—
AE—F Speed ELY  Slow - = JEL\ Fast
)i Accelaration LY Quick - = E(\ Slow
FE4TEFRY  Run Time RlL\ long - = 4EL\  Short

[ JiF¥ v ME#, / Included in this kit.
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